

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrlM No. 1094/2022 in
CrlA (D) No. 41/2022**

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir

... Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr Sajjad Ashraf Mir, Government Advocate.

V/s

Showkat Ahmad Khan & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary, Judge**

**(ORDER)
06.09.2022**

Notice in the application seeking condonation of delay,
returnable on or before the next date of hearing.

List again on 18th of October, 2022.

**(Mohd. Akram Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

September 6th, 2022

"TAHIR"