

Serial No. 44
Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CrlM No. 1094/2022 in
CrlA(D) No. 41/2022

UT through Police Station Rajbagh

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

Showkat Ahmad Khan and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)
19.04.2023**

Await appearance of the appellant.

List on 07.06.2023.

Meanwhile, steps for service be taken.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR
19.04.2023
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"**