

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1094/2022
In CrIA(D) No. 41/2022

UT of J&K through Police Station Rajbagh ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Showkat Ahmad Khan and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAL LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.06.2023

Counsel for applicant has caused his appearance in the matter on 06.09.2022, and thereafter none has come present on behalf of applicant. Even steps for service upon respondents have not been taken till date.

In the above backdrop, learned Advocate General is directed to make necessary arrangement for representation.

List on 16.08.2023.

Registry to send a copy of this order to learned Advocate General.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.06.2023
Manzoor