

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrlM No. 1094/2022 in
CrlA(D) No. 41/2022**

Union Territory through Police Station Rajbagh.

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Showkat Ahmad Khan & Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.08.2023

Steps for the service of respondents have not been taken, despite the matter having been adjourned on numerous occasions.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks' for taking the requisite steps. Subject to the taking of steps, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondents' returnable within four weeks.

List on 06.10.2023

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

16.08.2023

"Shaista"