

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM(1094/2022)
IN CrlA(D) 41/2022

Union Territory Through Police Station ...Appellant(s)
Rajbagh

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice,
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

Vs.

Showkat Ahmad Khan & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
29.12.2023

The matter could not be considered due to paucity of time.

Adjourned.

List again on 13.03.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

29.12.2023

"Mir Arif"