

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 1094/2022
In CrlA(D) No. 41/2022

Union Territory through Police Station Rajbagh

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv. vice Mr.
Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

V/s

Showkat Ahmad Khan and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

03.04.2024

1. CrlM No. 1094/2022:
2. None has choosen to appear on behalf of the respondents.
3. For the reasons stated in the application more particularly in view of short duration of 63 days, the present application is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
4. CrlM disposed of.
5. LPA No. 41/2022:
6. Issue notice to the respondents. Notice be sent to the respondents through concerned SHO.
7. List on 03.07.2024.

(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.04.2024

Aasif