

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

CrlA(D) 41/2022

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION RAJBAGH

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

Vs.

SHOWKAT AHMAD KHAN AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bushra, Advocate, vice
Mr. Adil Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

28.08.2024

Adjourned at the request of Ms. Bushra, learned Advocate, appearing
vice Mr. Adil Bhat, learned counsel for the respondents.

List for consideration on 07.10.2024.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

SRINAGAR
28.08.2024
Junaid