

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

CrIA(D) 41/2022

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
STATION RAJBAGH (HOME
DEPARTMENT) (NIA)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

SHOWKAT AHMAD KHAN AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adil Pandit, Advocate with
Ms. Bushra Zargar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
17-02-2025

Due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the appellant,
the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on 21.04.2025.

(M.A.CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
17-02-2025
Shameem H.