

Sr. No. 21
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlA(D) No. 41/2022

Union Territory Th. Police Station Rajbagh ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

Showkat Ahmad Khan & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Khanday, Adv. vice Mr. Adil Pandit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

26.05.2025

An adjournment is sought on the ground that the learned arguing counsel Mr. Adil Pandit, is not well today.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 25th July 2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

26.05.2025

Altaf