

|                    |
|--------------------|
| S. No. 07          |
| Regular Cause List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIa(D) 41/2022**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE  
STATION RAJBAGH  
Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

**Vs.**

SHOWKAT AHMAD KHAN AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate vice Mr. Adil, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.08.2025**

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to respondents to file his objections. In the event, objections are not filed, right to file the same shall stand closed and matter will be considered on the basis of pleadings.

List on 30.09.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
22.08.2025  
"Imtiyaz"