

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Cr1A(D) 41/2022

**Union Territory through Police Station
Rajbagh**

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz &
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsels vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

Vs.

Showkat Ahmad Khan and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

21.11.2025

- 1.** Await appearance of the respondents.
- 2.** Send for the scanned copy of the record from the court below.
- 3.** List for consideration on 19.12.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.11.2025

"ARIF"